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Date: November 21, 2017

FIELD DATE SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Permit No. HO-17-0194
Location of Property: Scaggsville Rd Highland, Md 20777
Subdivision: _Estates @ Schooly Mill _Lot:_9

Well Driller: Andrew Houseman

Owner:; Williamsburg Group

Depth of Well: 400’

Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground: _3’__

Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P.:_20’
High rate pumping -reservoir Drawdown

Time pump started: 8:30 Pumping rate: _12 gpm
to reach pumping water level _148ft. below M.P.

Total time _60 Mins

Recovery pump test data — observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

| TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER CALCULATED FLOW
minute intervals) | Below M.P. Time to fill 1 READING (gallons per
gallon bucket (if used) minute)
8:30 20’ 5 Seconds 12 gpm
8:45 46’ 5 Seconds 12 gpm
9:00 69’ 5 Seconds 12 gpm
9:15 98’ 5 Seconds 12 gpm
9:30 148’ 13 Seconds 4.6 gpm
9:45 139’ 12 Seconds 5gpm
10:00 135’ 12 Seconds 5gpm
10:15 134’ 12 Seconds 5gpm
10:30 132’ 12 Seconds 5gpm
10:45 132’ 12 Seconds 5gpm
11:00 133’ 12 Seconds 5gpm
11:15 134’ 14 Seconds 4.3 gpm
11:30 129’ 14 Seconds 4.3 gpm
11:45 126 14 Seconds 4.3 gpm
12:00 125’ 14 Seconds 4.3 gpm
12:15 124’ 14 Seconds 4.3 gpm
12:30 123 14 Seconds ) 4.3 gpm
12:45 122’ 14 Seconds 4.3 gpm
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FIELD DATA SHEET

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Location of property (road)

Subdivision Block Plat Sec.
Well Driller
3
Depth of well ‘—{OO .
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground 2
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. 2 e
iy T 9y e
I. High rate pumping -~ reservoir drawdown 1KN”W2 v e & 200
Time pump started Pumping rate
below M.P.

Total time

to reach pumping water level ft.

II; Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15
minute in-

WATER LEVEL
below M.P.

PUMPING RATE
time to fill 5|

FLOW METER READING
(1f used)

CALCULATED FLOW
(gallons per

tervals gallon bucket minute)
lodg | ~mp3 125 s
oo 133 115 g
HD-224
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Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COU N ' Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - MAY 13, 2029

November 13, 2019

Homeowner
7411 Haven Court
Highland, MD 20777

RE: Estates @ Schooley Mill, Lot 9
7411 Haven Court
Building Permit: B19000252
Well Permit: HO-17-0194

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted
on 9/12/2019. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 11/13/2019. The
well construction was completed on 11/21/2017. Water samples were collected on 10/30/2019.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 12/7/2017. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of
4.1 £ 1.4 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 9.8 + 2.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target level of 50pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time of testing and with respect to these
parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0194. Although the submitted sample
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water
supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment
Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN l Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2645 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified water
quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of Maryland may
be found at the following website: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-

2010apr16.pdf

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” for understanding your onsite sewage disposal
system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the Environments website which elaborates
in further detail operation and maintenance of your Septic System.

Approving Authority,

P

Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., REHS/R.S., Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Woebsite: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 133813 Account #: 4470
Reference: Schooly Mill Lot 9 Companv: Williamsburg Homes LLC
Location: 7411 Haven Court Requested By: Bill McBride
Highland, MD 20777 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 10/30/2019 1335 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 10/30/2019 1512 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.0
Collected By: J. Yeager 6176JY Well #: HO-17-0194

Gross Alpha, Short Term 5.6 pCi/L 15 900.0 11/1/2019 /0618 / MIN
Gross Beta, Short Term 10.6 pCi/L, 50 900.0 11/1/2019 /0618 / MIN
NOTES

1 Gross Alpha Detection Limit: 1.1 pCi/L; Gross Beta Detection Limit: 2.1 pCi/L

2 Gross Alpha Error +/- 1.6 pCi/L; Gross Beta Error +/- 1.8 pCi/L

3 pCi/L = picocuries per liter

4 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

5 Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #278

6 ND:None Detected

7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

8 pH & Chlorine level tested on site

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : 19000252

Date Reported: 11/5/2019

MD State Certification # 133



REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory ID #: 133812 Account #: 4470
Reference: Schooly Mill Lot 9 Companv: Williamsburg Homes LLC
Location: 7411 Haven Court Requested By:  Bill McBride
Highland, MD 20777 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 10/30/2019 1335 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 10/30/2019 1512 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.0
Collected By: J. Yeager 6176JY Well #: HO-17-0194

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, B <1.0 MPN/ 100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 10/31/2019 / 1000/ CRS
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 10/31/2019/ 1000 / CRS
Turbidity 2.90 NTU <10 SM20 2130B 10/30/2019 / 1555 / RER
Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric ~ 10/30/2019 /1555 / RER
Nitrate <1.0 mg/L 10 601 10/30/2019 / 1545 / RER
NOTES

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

3 NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)

4  NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.

6 ND:None Detected

7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

8  pH & Chlorine level tested on site

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : 19000252
Date Reported: 11/5/2019

MD State Certification # 133




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

i .
HOWARD COU NTY 4 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
April 20, 2018

Williamsburg Group LL.C
5485 Harpers Farm Road
Columbia, Maryland 21044

RE: Estates at Schooley Mill Lot 9
Scaggsville Road
Well Tag: HO - 17 - 0194

Dear Williamsburg Group:

A sample was collected during a yield test on December 7, 2017 and submitted to the Maryland
Department of Health Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the
future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in
a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to be present
in a certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of
development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 4.1 £ 1.4 picocuries/liter (pCi/L), while the
Gross Beta level was 9.8 £ 2.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was above its maximum contaminant level
(MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta levzl was below its targeted standard of 50 pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water supply is within EPA
regulatory standards. Additional testing for tese parameters will not be required to secure the future Use &
Occupancy. Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be
required to help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410-313-1773 if
you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Lot Clfonn.

Bert Nixon, Director '
Bureau of Environmental Health

/Enclosure
cc: Property file

Website: www hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Howard County
Health Department

Bureau of Environmental Health
Attn: Bert Nixon, Director

8930 Stanford Boulevard,;Columbia, MD 21045
Phone 410-313-2640 Fax 410-313-2648
www.hchealth.org -

BILL  Williamsburg Group
TO 5485 Harpers Farm Road L
_Columbia, Maryland 21044 L

COMMENTS

DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2017

DATES OF SERVICE: DECEMBER 6 & 7, 2017
INVOICE #:2017-011

Payment due upon receipt. Letter
and results will be released upon
receipt of payment.

DATE DESCF}IPTION 2 .+ BALANCE ) o AMOUNT - -
Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Lots 6 and 9, Estates at )
12/07/17 Schooley Mill .,590,'00,
HO - 17 - 0191 HO -17 -0154
- AMOUNT DUE
$50.00
Please detach and return with payment.
REMITTANCE ' Y o '
Invoice # 2017-011 W’v “?j ¢273 5?
Site Information Estates at Schooley Mill Lots 6 and 9 L/// (. //g
Amount Due $50.00 !

Make Checks Payable to: Director of Finance Mail Payments to: Bureau of Env. Health












Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

DATE: October 10, 2017

TO: Allen Compten (MSD 009)
Fogle’s Well Drilling

FROM: Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. SEC
Howard County Health Department

RE: Estates at Schooley Mill
Well Permits

Please note the following special conditions for the wells at the Estates at Schooley Mill:

1. All wells require 50’ of steel casing or 10° into competent bedrock, whichever is

deeper.
2. All wells require a radium sample at the yield test.
3. Wells on lots 1 and 2 require volatile organic compounds (VOCs) sampling at the yield

test.
4. Wells onlots 1, 3, 4, 7, and 9 require sodium, chloride, and total dissolved solids (TDS)

sampling at the yield test.

Cc: File
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